Our ALM process, managed through the Asset and Liability Committee (ALCO), is used to manage interest rate risk associated with non-trading related activities.
Interest rate risk represents the most significant market risk exposure to our non-trading financial instruments.

Net interest income risk is measured based on rate shocks over different time horizons versus a current stable interest rate environment. Assumptions used in these
calculations are similar to those used in our corporate planning and forecasting process. The overall interest rate risk position and strategies are reviewed on an ongoing basis
with ALCO and other committees as appropriate.

49

Table 17 provides our estimated net interest income at risk over the subsequent year from June 30, 2003, December 31, 2002 and June 30, 2002 resulting from a 100
basis point gradual (over 12 months) increase or decrease in interest rates calculated as of each respective balance sheet date. The estimated net interest income at risk due to a
100 basis point change in interest rates increased from year-end and prior year due to our repositioning of the balance sheet in anticipation of rising interest rates next year, if
not later this year.

   Table 17

   Estimated Net Interest Income at Risk

-100bp

+100bp

June 30, 2003   (4.8)% 3.5%
December 31, 2002   (2.4)  1.5
June 30, 2002   (1.7)  0.6

We have been positioned for rising interest rates as shown by the results of our asset sensitivity model and in fact, interest rates have increased sharply since June 30,

2003. In early July, in anticipation of a more volatile interest environment, we began reducing our exposure to mortgage-backed securities and repositioning into receive fixed
interest rate swaps with equal or higher duration to increase the certainty of our cash flows while maintaining flexibility and protecting our net interest income in a lower rate
environment. Because markets are dynamic, we will continue to actively monitor market trends and take prudent steps to manage our interest rate position.